MITTALIER

&ASSUOCIATES,INLC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS &
PROJECT FUNDING SPECIALISTS

S580-1 WELLS ROAD
ORANGE PARK, FL 32073

February 10, 2021 PHONE: (904) 278-0030
FAX: (904) 278-0840

WWW.MITTAUER.COM

Mayor and City Council

City of Green Cove Springs
321 Walnut Street

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

RE:  Engineer’s Recommendation of Award
DEP SRF Harbor Road WRF Expansion, Ph. 2
SRF Agreement No. WW100420
City of Green Cove Springs, Florida
Mittauer & Associates, Inc. Project No. 8905-56-1

Dear Mayor and City Council Members:

On February 2, 2021, eight (8) bids were received in response to the City’s Advertisement for Bids
on the DEP SRF Harbor Road WRF Expansion, Ph. 2 project. We have reviewed the bids and have
found the below listed Contractor to be low bidder for this project. Attached is a copy of the
Certified Bid Tabulation which we have prepared. Contingent upon approval by the Florida
Department of Environmental Protection and your attorney, as well as receipt of proper bonds and
insurance certificates, we recommend that the project be awarded as follows:

CONTRACTOR: Williams Industrial Services, LLC
591 Pickettville Road
Jacksonville, FL 32220
Tel: (904) 696-9994
Fax: (904) 696-9957
Email: mmorgan@wisgrp.com

TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT: $15,426,644.33 (Base Bid plus
Additive Alt. Nos. 1 and 2)

We look forward to continuing our services on the Construction Phase of this project. As always,
we remain available to answer any questions.

Sincerely yours,

Jason R. Shep .E.
Vice Presid @f Environmental Services

JRS/pj
Enclosure



DEP SRF Harbor Road WRF Expansion, Ph. 2

SRF Agreement No. WW100420
City of Green Cove Springs, Florida

Mittauer & Associates, Inc. Project No. 8905-56-1

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
Bids Received by 2:00 p.m. on February 2, 2021
Page 1 of 1

v/?‘{iﬁéf

Z [1o|2\
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
WPC Industrial Contractors . Reynolds Construction, Inc.
Williams Industrial and Randall Environmental, Petticoat-Schmitt d/b/a Reynolds Construction Adams Robinson

Services, Inc.

Sawcross, Inc.

TLC Diversified, Inc.

Inc., a Joint Venture

Civil Contractors, Inc.

of Florida, LLC

Wharton-Smith, Inc.

Enterprises, Inc.

Total Base Bid Price $14,482,299.58 $15,365,000.00 $15,902,500.00 $16,371,386.00 $16,501,900.00 $16,750,000.00 $18,347,000.00 $18,971,000.00
Additive Alt. No. 1

(Line Crew Building) $903,109.09 $1,395,000.00 $1,139,777.00 $1,461,255.00 $1,453,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,490,000.00 $1,045,000.00
Total Base Bid + Add. Alt. No. 1 $15,385,408.67 $16,760,000.00 $17,042,277.00 $17,832,641.00 $17,954,900.00 $18,050,000.00 $19,837,000.00 $20,016,000.00
Additive Alt. No. 2

(Site Paving Replacement) $41,235.66 $26,000.00 $17,500.00 $30,000.00 $23,000.00 $40,000.00 $25,000.00 $40,000.00
Total Base Bid + Add. Alt. No. 1 +

Add. Alt. No. 2 $15,426,644.33 $16,786,000.00 $17,059,777.00 $17,862,641.00 $17,977,900.00 $18,090,000.00 $19,862,000.00 $20,056,000.00




