CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 1

PROJECT: DEP SRF Harbor Road WRF Expansion, Phase 2

DATE OF ISSUANCE: May 4, 2022 EFFECTIVE DATE: July 19, 2022

OWNER: City of Green Cove Springs, Florida

CONTRACTOR: Williams Industrial Services, LLC.

OWNER'S PO NO.: 2723038

ENGINEER: Mittauer & Associates, Inc.

ENGINEER’S PROJECT NO.: 8905-56-1

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Decuments.

Contract Price increase of $6,345.98 to modify the soffit detail per field findings.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price
$15,426,644.33

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion: ___ 570 days
Ready for final payment: __ 600 days

Net changes from previous Change Orders No. 0 to No. 0
$0

Net changes from previous Change Orders No. 0 to No. 0
0 days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order
$15,426,644.33

Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: __570 days
Ready for final payment:__ 600 days

Net Increase Decrease of this Change Order
$6,345.98

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
0 days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders
$15,432,990.31

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
Substantial Completion: __570 days
Ready for final payment: __600 days

P
APPROVED: | & . ACCEPTED: /
Y% S SNS————— /
By: ’A\f’}r _‘_&L‘bﬂ By: r/—-’;)f-? . S
Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Auth‘bfi;éﬁ Signature)
/
7/13/22 S
Date: Date: 7 YRy o=z7<



JShepler
Typewritten Text
7/13/22


Williams Industrial Services, LLC

E | wn.l.lnms 591 Picketville Rd
J Jacksonville, FL 32220
Office: (904)696-9994

Fax: (904)696-9997

May 4, 2022

To: GCS/ Mittauer
Attn: Jason Shepler
Ref: GCS Harbor Road WRF Project

Mr. Shepler

Williams Industrial Services would like to submit the following change order request for the scope of
work as described below.

Scope:

1. Provide labor, material, and equipment to perform associated work on the Operations Building
Soffit as described in the email chain Summary below:

1. We will be using the 4’ x 8’ x ¥ flat panel Hardie boards, with 2” x ¥4 batten
strips, being installed perpendicular to the structure. The panels will be
reinforced with light gauge metal studs to help maintain rigidity.

ii. All material supplied will be AIS compliant,

Please see the below cost break down:

Labor: $191.18
Material: $6,154.80
Equipment: $0.00

Total Cost: $6,345.98

Should you have any questions or comments please do not hesitate in contacting me.

Alan Williams
Sr. Project Manager

E] Williams Industrial Services Group, LLC
591 Pickettville Road - Jacksonville, FL 32220
0: 904-696-9994 - m: 904-669-0831

acwilliams@wisgrp.com - WWW.WISgrp.com




