CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 3

PROJECT: DEP SRF Harbor Road WRF Expansion, Phase 2
DATE OF ISSUANCE: May 11, 2023 EFFECTIVE DATE: May 16, 2023

OWNER: City of Green Cove Springs, Florida OWNER'S PO NO.: 2723038
CONTRACTOR: Williams Industrial Services, LLC.
ENGINEER: Mittauer & Associates, Inc. ENGINEER’S PROJECT NO.: 8905-56-1

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

. Extension of piping for future connection under Phase 2 and 3. Piping was extended from the Claifier Splitter Box under
the roadway so the activated sludge piping from Oxidation Ditch No. 2 and No. 3 will not require removal of the roadway
during construction.

TOTAL = $22,880.66

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times
$15,426,644.33 Substantial Completion: __ 570 days

Ready for final payment: 600 days

Net changes from previous Change Orders No. 0 to No. 2 Net changes from previous Change Orders No. 0 to No. 2

$103,847.68 138 days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order
$15.530,492.01 Substantial Completion: ___708 days

Ready for final payment:__ 738 days

Net Increase of this Change Order Net of this Change Order

$22,880.66 0 days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
$15,553,372.67 Substantial Completion: 708 days (03/01/23)

Ready for final payment: 738 days (03/31/23)
Project is currently over the contract time. The Owner is
monitoring liquidated damages.

APPROVED: 5 Z W ACCEPTED:
By: By:

Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: 5,"' //’ Z‘? Date:




Williams Industrial Services, LLC

E B WII.I.IAMS 591 Pickettville Rd
L Jacksonville, FL 32220
Office: (904)696-9994

Fax: (904)696-9997

March 31, 2023

To: GCS/ Mittauer
Attn: Jason Shepler
Ref: GCS Harbor Road WRF Project CO

Mr. Shepler

Williams Industrial Services would like to submit the following change order request for the scope of
work as described below.

Scope:

1. Provide labor, material, and equipment to perform associated work for Williams Industrial
Services summary below:

i. We are submitting this change order to cover the costs for extending the piping
from the Splitter box structure, across the driveway for the future phase 3
project.

ii. All material supplied will be AIS compliant.

Please see the below cost break down:

e Labor: $2,655.03
e Material / Subcontractor: $20,225.63
¢ Equipment: $0.00

e Total Cost: $22.880.66

Should you have any questions or comments please do not hesitate in contacting me.

Alvin Young
Project Manager

Williams Industrial Services Group, LLC
591 Pickettville Road - Jacksonville, FL 32220
0: 904-696-9994 - m: 912-506-3885

adyoung @wisgrp.com : www.wisgrp.com




