
CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 4
  

PROJECT: DEP SRF Harbor Road WRF Expansion, Phase 2                                                                               
   
DATE OF ISSUANCE: March 06, 2025             EFFECTIVE DATE:                                                                    
  

OWNER: City of Green Cove Springs, Florida       OWNER'S PO NO.:                                                               
   
CONTRACTOR: Sawcross, Inc.                                                                                                                               
    
ENGINEER: Mittauer & Associates, Inc.                ENGINEER’S PROJECT NO.: 8905-56-1                             
 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

• Replacement of digester isolation valves, extension of digested sludge piping to relocated vac-con pad, extension of
electrical service to vac-con pad for mobile centrifuge operation, extension of electrical wiring for RAS/WAS motor
protection, installation of specified DV/DT filters for oxidation ditch aerator VFDs, clarfier splitter box piping repair,
and chainlink fencing credit.   

• See enclosed Sawcross proposal. 

TOTAL = $64,411.13 
  

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price

$15,426,644.33  

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Net changes from previous Change Orders No. 0 to No. 3

$126,728.34                                             

Net changes from previous Change Orders No. 0 to No. 3

                                                    P rior to Bankruptcy 
 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$15,553,372.67                                   

Contract Dates prior to this Change Order 

[06/13/24 Tender & Release Agreement]

     Substantial Completion:                      

     Ready for final payment:     12/31/24   

  

Net Increase of this Change Order

$64,411.13                                           

Net _______ of this Change Order

                                                 0  days   
  

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

$15,617,783.80                                   

Contract Dates with all approved Change Orders

     Substantial Completion:      Xx/xx/25

     Ready for final payment:     xx/xx/25  
  

APPROVED:  ACCEPTED:
  

By:                                                                              By:                                                                              
       Owner (Authorized Signature)         Contractor (Authorized Signature)

  

Date:                                                                             Date:                                                                           
 
























